Attachment "B"

Position

2024 Salary/Wage

Director of PW
Police Chief
Clerk-Treasurer
Police Clerk

Deputy Clerk Treasurer
Utility Acct Manager
Office Clerk

PW Assistant

Senior Lineman
Lineman

Lineman
Lineman

Line Equipment Operator
Lineman in Training

Water/Wastewater Manager
Public Works Foreman
Water/Wastewater Operator 2
Utility Maintenance 1

Utility Maintenance 1

Utility Maintenance 1 (2)
Utility Maintenance 1

Police Sergeant
Police Officer (2)
Police Officer (1)
Police Overtime
Part time Ground Maintenance

Summer Help PW (1)

Fire Chief
Assistant Fire Chief

Mayor
Council

$118,440.00
$88,200.00
$105,000.00
$55,692.00

$75,156.00
$73,284.00
$52,944.00
$60,840.60

$138,881.60
$123,448.00

$123,448.00
$123,448.00

$101,233.60
$107,390.40

$74,339.28
$64,616.35
$64,616.35
$51,652.81
$49,069.92
$46,476.00
$43,904.88

$78,387.00
$71,268.00
$63,360.00
$10,000.00

$9,821.76

$16.28 per hour

$3,000.00
$1,375.58

$7,200.00
$6,000.00



