Attachment "B"

Position	2024 Salary/Wage
Director of PW	\$118,440.00
Police Chief	\$88,200.00
Clerk-Treasurer	\$105,000.00
Police Clerk	\$55,692.00
Dametre Clark Transcere	Ф 7 Е 4ЕС 00
Deputy Clerk Treasurer	\$75,156.00 \$73,384.00
Utility Acct Manager Office Clerk	\$73,284.00 \$52,944.00
PW Assistant	\$60,840.60
FW Assistant	φου,ο4υ.ου
Senior Lineman	\$138,881.60
Lineman	\$123,448.00
Lineman	\$123,448.00
Lineman	\$123,448.00
Line Equipment Operator	\$101,233.60
Lineman in Training	\$107,390.40
	ψ101,000110
Water/Wastewater Manager	\$74,339.28
Public Works Foreman	\$64,616.35
Water/Wastewater Operator 2	\$64,616.35
Utility Maintenance 1	\$51,652.81
Utility Maintenance 1	\$49,069.92
Utility Maintenance 1 (2)	\$46,476.00
Utility Maintenance 1	\$43,904.88
Police Sergeant	\$78,387.00
Police Officer (2)	\$71,268.00
Police Officer (1)	\$63,360.00
Police Overtime	\$10,000.00
	• • • • • •
Part time Ground Maintenance	\$9,821.76
Summer Help PW (1)	\$16.28 per hour
Fire Chief	\$3,000.00
Assistant Fire Chief	\$1,375.58
Mayor	\$7,200.00
Council	\$6,000.00